
March 21, 2026 HANSHIN 11R WAKABA STAKES

HANSHIN
11

Post Time

 15:30
11R WAKABA STAKES
INT DSN, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:40,000,000 Yen

2000m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)   21,000   8,400   5,300   3,200   2,100

Stakes Money(1000Yen)      273      78      39                

Total       (1000Yen)   21,273   8,478   5,339   3,200   2,100
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No

Hs

No

CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 2000m
Turf 1600m
Turf 1800m
Turf 2200m
Turf 2400m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Epiphaneia C3 77 26,954,000 Yen HANT 0.1.0.0 2000 1.2.0.0 Jan 18/26 107 1NAKAYAMA7 Nov 9/25 49 4KYOTO2 Sep 13/25 52 4HANSHIN3 Aug 10/25 46 3CHUKYO6

Matenro Gale(JPN) Kazuo Yokoyama KYOT 1.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 KEISEI HAI  G3 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.1.0.0 1800 0.1.0.0 2nd /15 No.11 Fav. 6 1st /8 No. 6 Fav. 1 2nd /5 No. 5 Fav. 1 2nd /13 No.11 Fav. 1

1 1 1 Desert Ride Bay Kenji Nonaka KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 504 +2 K Yokoyama 57.0 502 +10 K Yokoyama 56.0 492 -2 N Yokoyama 55.0 494     N Yokoyama 55.0           
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.3 2000m Turf Good 2:04.3 1800m Turf Firm 1:51.1 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.9    

Shimokobe Farm Total 1.3.0.0 ALLT 1.3.0.0 ---------------- 3-3-3 34.5F 35.6-34.7 4-4-4 35.3F 37.4-35.5 4-3 32.8F 38.9-33.1 11-11-11 33.1F 38.2-34.0
Chiyono Terada <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 1 0 0 Green Energy(JPN)(0.0) Dantsu Urus(JPN)(0.0) Garavogue(JPN)(0.0) Astro Legacy(JPN)(0.2)
Saturnalia C3 77 13,700,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 Feb 10/26 105 2KYOTO4 Nov 15/25 48 5TOKYO3

Choreo Sequence(JPN)
Suguru Hamanaka KYOT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 KISARAGI SHO  G3 Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.1 4th /9 No. 6 Fav. 8 1st /10 No. 4 Fav. 2

2 2 3 Noble Cullinan Dark Bay Yuta Sato KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 444 0 S Hamanaka 57.0 444     K Tosaki 56.0                               
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.7          

Shadai Farm Total 1.0.0.1 ALLT 1.0.0.1 ---------- 4---- 1-1 33.8F 36.6-33.7 1-1-1 33.9F 37.3-33.9
Hiroyuki Kawakatsu <----[FrontRunner] ALLD 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 Zoroastro(JPN)(0.1) Satono Flare(JPN)(-0.2)
Benbatl C3 60 21,010,000 Yen HANT 2.0.0.0 2000 2.0.0.0 Dec 13/25 68 5HANSHIN3 Sep 15/25 52 4HANSHIN5 Jul 19/25 48 2KOKURA7 Jul 6/25 44 2KOKURA4

Coronado Bridge(JPN)
Genki Maruyama KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 ERICA SHO 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.1.1.0 1st /9 No. 7 Fav. 4 1st /5 No. 1 Fav. 2 2nd /10 No. 1 Fav. 1 3rd /9 No. 4 Fav. 5

3 3 Roseman Bridge Bay Yasushi Shono KOKT 0.1.1.0 2200 0.0.0.0 516 +6 C Demuro 56.0 510 -2 A Nishimura 55.0 512 0 H Kameda 55.0 512     H Kameda 55.0           
(Dubawi) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.9 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.6 1800m Turf Good 1:51.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.5    

Northern Farm Total 2.1.1.0 ALLT 2.1.1.0 ---------------- 1-1-1 33.4F 38.2-33.4 1-1-1 33.8F 38.5-33.8 1-1-1 36.9F 36.8-36.8 1-1-2 37.7F 36.2-36.7
G1 Racing Co. Ltd. <----[FrontRunner] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 0 0 Bereshit(JPN)(-0.1) Seize the Throne(J(0.0) Dee Rerise(JPN)(0.1) Lord Love All(JPN)(1.0)
Orfevre C3 53 10,800,000 Yen HANT 1.0.0.0 2000 1.1.1.1 Mar 1/26 51 1HANSHIN4 Feb 1/26 51 2KYOTO2 Oct 26/25 47 3KYOTO9 Oct 12/25 43 3KYOTO4

Shonan Banrai(JPN) Yuichi Kitamura KYOT 0.1.1.1 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1st /13 No. 1 Fav. 2 2nd /13 No. 9 Fav. 4 3rd /10 No. 4 Fav. 2 4th /13 No.10 Fav. 2

4 4 Sugar Shock Chestnut Takeshi Matsushita KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 472 -4 K Ikezoe 57.0 476 +10 K Ikezoe 57.0 466 +4 K Ikezoe 56.0 462     K Ikezoe 56.0           
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 1.1.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.5 2000m Turf Good 2:03.1 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.9    

Northern Farm Total 1.1.1.1 ALLT 1.1.1.1 ---- 1------ 2-- 3-5-3 34.4F 37.3-34.8 10-6-4 34.9F 35.7-35.8 4-3-2 36.1F 36.4-35.7 3-3-3 34.3F 36.1-35.3
Tetsuhide Kunimoto <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Indomitability(JPN(-0.1) Meisho Tenku(JPN)(0.4) Meisho Solaris(JPN(0.6) Visage(JPN)(0.4)
Real Steel C3 50 10,800,000 Yen HANT 1.0.0.0 2000 1.2.0.0 Sep 20/25 50 4HANSHIN6 Aug 30/25 48 4CHUKYO3 Jul 13/25 46 2KOKURA6

Echigo Dragon(JPN) Hideaki Miyuki KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.1.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1st /7 No. 3 Fav. 1 2nd /12 No.11 Fav. 3 2nd /8 No. 1 Fav. 4

5 5 La Haina Bay Hiroshi Miyamoto KOKT 0.1.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 468 -2 F Matsuwaka 55.0 470 +4 F Matsuwaka 55.0 466     F Matsuwaka 55.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.7 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.8 2000m Turf Firm 2:05.2       

Taihei Stud Farm Co. Ltd Total 1.2.0.0 ALLT 1.2.0.0 ---------------- 1-1-1 36.3F 35.8-36.3 2-2-2 33.7F 36.8-33.6 1-1-1 34.9F 38.5-34.8
Takashi Kajiyama <----[FrontRunner] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Taisei Pulse(JPN)(0.0) Cara Persona(JPN)(0.3) Winners Nine(JPN)(0.1)
Danon Ballade C3 69 25,942,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.0.0.2 Feb 14/26 69 1KOKURA7 Jan 18/26 97 1NAKAYAMA7 Dec 6/25 65 5NAKAYAMA1 Aug 16/25 87 1SAPPORO7 Jul 12/25 43 2FUKUSHIMA5

Black Hayate(JPN) Yuji Tannai KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 ASUNARO SHO 1-Win KEISEI HAI  G3 HABOTAN SHO 1-Win COSMOS SHO OPN Maiden MDN
57.0 Miho CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.1.1.0 1st /10 No. 2 Fav. 2 7th /15 No. 1 Fav.12 4th /11 No.10 Fav. 6 3rd /8 No. 4 Fav. 2 1st /10 No.10 Fav. 2

5 6 4 Michibiki Dark Bay Toshihiro Ebina KOKT 1.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 450 +4 Y Tannai 57.0 446 +6 Y Tannai 57.0 440 +6 A Pouchin 56.0 434 -2 Y Tannai 55.0 436 -4 F Ishigami 52.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.1 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.8 2000m Turf Firm 1:58.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.9

Blue Stars Farm Total 2.1.1.2 ALLT 2.1.1.2 -------- 1------ 7-5-4 35.0F 35.8-35.3 7-7-7 34.6F 35.6-34.7 9-7-7 35.1F 35.1-35.3 8-5-2 35.7F 36.9-35.5 6-5-5 36.3F 36.1-36.8
Blue Stars Farm Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 4 W 0 0 1 0 Kikko Bello(JPN)(-0.4) Green Energy(JPN)(0.5) Sanono Greater(JPN(0.7) Ask Edinburgh(JPN)(0.7) Seize the Throne(J(-0.1)
Epiphaneia C3 53 8,900,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 Jan 12/26 53 1KYOTO5 Dec 27/25 59 5HANSHIN7

Savoire Faire(JPN) Kohei Matsuyama KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1st /16 No. 7 Fav. 1 2nd /11 No. 6 Fav. 2

6 7 5 Nani Ahiahi Black Haruki Sugiyama KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 496 -4 K Matsuyama 57.0 500     F Geroux 56.0                               
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.3 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.2          

Kasamatsu Bokujo Total 1.1.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 6-4-3 37.7F 36.3-38.2 3-3-2 36.8F 38.0-36.8
Yukio Mizukami <---[Stalker] ALLD 1.1.0.0 8WOver 0 1 0 0 Viento de Cola(JPN(-0.5) American Call(JPN)(0.2)
Screen Hero C3 51 7,400,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.0.1.0 Feb 22/26 52 1KOKURA10 Nov 9/25 45 4KYOTO2

A Shin Ignis(JPN) Kanta Taguchi KYOT 0.0.1.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1st /13 No. 2 Fav. 4 3rd /8 No. 8 Fav. 5

6 8 A Shin Notice Chestnut Kenji Nonaka KOKT 1.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 488 -8 K Nishizuka 57.0 496     D Sasaki 56.0                               
(Grass Wonder) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETT 0.0.1.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.5 2000m Turf Yield 2:05.4          

Hiroshi Soga Total 1.0.1.0 ALLT 1.0.1.0 ------ 1-------- 1-1-1 36.0F 35.9-36.0 6-4-4 36.1F 38.1-35.4
Eishindo Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Meisho Narukami(JP(-0.5) Lovcen(JPN)(0.9)
Kizuna C3 49 8,600,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.0.0.0 Aug 9/25 50 2NIIGATA5 Jul 20/25 45 2KOKURA8

Lord Filer(JPN) Ryusei Sakai KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.1.0.0 1st /10 No. 7 Fav. 1 2nd /13 No. 5 Fav. 4

7 9 Premium Gift Bay Tatsuya Yoshioka KOKT 0.1.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 518 +2 K Tosaki 55.0 516     S Yoshimura 54.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.6 1800m Turf Firm 1:52.6          

K.I.Farm Total 1.1.0.0 ALLT 1.1.0.0 ---------------- 3-4-4 35.9F 36.4-36.5 4-4-4 35.2F 38.8-35.5
Lord Horse Club Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Strong Ace(JPN)(-0.7) Bereshit(JPN)(0.1)
Reach the Crown C3 59 6,450,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 Nov 5/25 65  Funabashi Sep 6/25 89 2SAPPORO5 Aug 16/25 92 1SAPPORO7 Jul 16/25 31  Mombetsu Jul 3/25 23  Mombetsu 

Million Crown(JPN) Hayato Yoshida KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 HEWASHO Grade SAPPORO NISAI S  G3 COSMOS SHO OPN JRA NINTEI ATTA 2YO JRA NINTEI ATTA 2YO
57.0 Miho CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.1.0.1 7th /9 No. 8 Fav. 1 8th /12 No. 7 Fav.11 2nd /8 No. 3 Fav. 3 1st /8 No. 7 Fav. 1 2nd /8 No. 7 Fav. 2

7 10 Sun Helena Bay Yuji Wada KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 503 +9 T Sasagawa 55.0 494 -2 Y Tannai 55.0 496 -4 T Yokoyama 55.0 500 +4 T Hattori 55.0 496 -10 T Hattori 55.0
(Special Week) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:45.8 1800m Turf Firm 1:51.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.8 1600m Dirt Good 1:45.4 1700m Dirt Good 1:52.3

K's Inc. Total 1.3.0.3 ALLT 0.1.0.1 ---------------- 3-3-3 42.6F 37.3-40.5 3-3-4 36.6F 38.2-36.1 3-3-2 35.6F 36.9-35.5 2-2-1 40.6F      40.7 3-4-3 39.7F      40.5
Tsuneo Honda <---[Stalker] ALLD 1.2.0.2 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Sumatorafureiba^(2.3) Shonan Gulf(JPN)(0.9) Ask Edinburgh(JPN)(0.4) Re^za^berun(-2.2) Kurauningukatsupu(0.0)
Greater London C3 35 HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.2 Feb 12/26 26  Nagoya Nov 15/25 31 3FUKUSHIMA3 Sep 7/25 43 2SAPPORO6 Aug 24/25 36 2SAPPORO2

Korede Yokaro(JPN) Yamato Tsunoda KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 NAGOYACC SUTORO 3YO Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1st /11 No. 9 Fav. 4 13th /15 No.14 Fav.10 7th /10 No. 2 Fav.10 10th /11 No.10 Fav.10

8 11 Tea Brownie Dark Bay Koichi Tsunoda KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 462 +6 S Tsukamoto 57.0 456 +10 Y Tsunoda 56.0 446 -16 K Kawamata 55.0 462     K Kawamata 55.0           
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1500m Dirt Good 1:38.1 1700m Dirt Stand 1:50.7 2000m Turf Good 2:07.4 2000m Turf Firm 2:07.4    

Hiroki Hokiyama Total 1.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.2 -------- 1------ 7-6-3 40.7F      41.2 9-7-10 40.8F 30.8-37.5 3-9-8 36.9F 38.2-37.0 8-8-10 37.6F 39.1-35.4
Yasumitsu Ota <--[Closer] ALLD 1.0.0.1 4 W 0 0 0 0 Gakuen Tengoku(JPN(-0.7) Romeo(JPN)(3.9) Akkan(JPN)(0.8) Mystic Renan(IRE)(2.9)
Study of Man C3 74 20,710,000 Yen HANT 1.0.0.0 2000 0.1.0.1 Feb 14/26 66 1KOKURA7 Nov 16/25 64 4KYOTO4 Oct 26/25 101 3KYOTO9 Sep 7/25 58 4HANSHIN2

Kikko Bello(JPN) Yutaka Take KYOT 0.1.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 ASUNARO SHO 1-Win KIGIKU SHO 1-Win HAGI STAKES Ltd Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.1.0.0 2nd /10 No. 4 Fav. 1 4th /8 No. 1 Fav. 1 2nd /8 No. 2 Fav. 1 1st /6 No. 4 Fav. 2

8 12 2 Ama Dablam Black Yasuo Tomomichi KOKT 0.1.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 492 -2 M Sugihara 57.0 494 0 D Lane 56.0 494 +6 Y Kawada 56.0 488     Y Kawada 55.0           
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.1.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.5 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.5 1800m Turf Good 1:47.2 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.5    

Mishima Bokujo Total 1.2.0.1 ALLT 1.2.0.1 -------- 2------ 8-8-6 35.1F 35.8-35.3 3-3-3 34.7F 36.5-34.8 6-7 34.1F 36.1-34.6 3-3 33.6F 36.2-33.9
Monreve Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 4 W 0 0 0 0 Black Hayate(JPN)(0.4) Noche Cerrada(JPN)(0.2) Badrinath(JPN)(0.1) Arvand Rud(JPN)(-0.4)

HANSHIN Turf 2000m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.19～2026.03.18）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Kizuna  41   6   7   7  21 0.146 0.317
 2 Kitasan Black  34   5   3   3  23 0.147 0.235
 3 Epiphaneia  32   4   5   4  19 0.125 0.281
 4 Satono Diamond  15   3   3   0   9 0.200 0.400
 5 Contrail  19   3   2   1  13 0.158 0.263
 6 Rulership  17   3   2   0  12 0.176 0.294
 7 Harbinger  24   3   1   1  19 0.125 0.167
 8 Lord Kanaloa  16   2   2   1  11 0.125 0.250
 9 Orfevre  18   2   1   0  15 0.111 0.167
10 Real Steel  14   2   0   4   8 0.143 0.143

②③⑤
⑥⑦⑧⑩
－－－－－
⑨⑪⑫
①④

－－－－－

－－－－－

　(Bracket)
  (Place)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
19 21 20 20 22 19 20 20

March 21, 2026 HANSHIN 11R WAKABA STAKES INT DSN, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:40,000,000 Yen 2000m, Turf


